
  

 

 

Education Advocate Contact List ~ 9/2012 
 

ESD 112 

DIR Sandy Mathewson Director sandy.mathewson@esd112.org 360-750-7505 x262 

DT Jingling Beeson Clark Co. JDC jingling.beeson@esd112.org 360-397-2201 x6077 

DT & MS Keely Hawkins DT & Coweeman MS - Cowlitz Co. keely.hawkins@esd112.org 360-931-1696 

DT & MS Kori Cochran DT & Huntington MS - Cowlitz Co. kori.cochran@esd112.org 360-355-4347 

MS Crystal Wallace 
(formerly Marquiss) 

McLoughlin MS - Clark Co. Crystal.marquiss@esd112.org 360-313-3600 x3662 

HS Starla Braga Kelso High School – Cowlitz Co. Starla.braga@esd112.org 360-200-3498 

 

Juvenile Rehabilitation Administration - JRA EA’s ~ Detention - DT EA’S 

Middle & High School Transition  – MS/HS EA’s 

Role Name EA location & Service Areas Email Phone 

PRG MGR Kathleen Sande OSPI Program Manger Kathleen.sande@k12.wa.us 360-725-6046 

ESD 101 

DIR DT 

& JRA 

Larry Gardner Director & Supervisor for JRA & DT lgardner@esd101.net  509-477-2451 

DIR 

MS/HS 

Astri Zidack Director & Supervisor for MS/HS  azidack@esd101.net  509-789-3585 

JRA-EA Trudie Duxbury JRA Spokane County youth tduxbury@esd101.net  509-477-3976 

DT  Charlaine Dewindt Spokane, Martin Hall JDC  cdewindt@esd101.net  509-477-2421/509-208-9171 

MS/T Eric Ecklund Chewelah HS eecklund@chewelah.k12.wa.us  509-685-6800 X 2015 

ESD 105 

DIR 

ALL 

Ann Allen Director ann.allen@esd105.org 509-454-3107 

MS/HS Amanda Rodriguez Sunnyside – Sunnyside High School amanda.rodriguez@esd105.org 509-823-7648 

DT Misty Liles Wapato, Toppenish, Yakima Prob. Youth Misty.liles@esd105.org 509-853-6122 

MS/HS Bethany Garza Yakima, YSD & Ridgeview Group Home Bethany.garza@esd105.org 509-853-1106 

 Sandra Villarreal Yakima School District, Truancy/Washington 

Ms & Stanton Alternative 
Sandra.villarreal@esd105.org 509-454-3103 
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ESD 113 

DIR 

DT&EAs 

Erin Riffe  

Asst. Sup 

Supervisor/Coordination for 511 Special 

Projects  

eriffe@esd113.org 360-464-6849 

JRA 
Max Mendez 

135 NW Prindle  

Chehalis, WA  98532 

mmendez@esd113.org  360- 280-1582 

DT Katie Cutshaw Gray’s Harbor kcutshaw@esd113.org 360-533-9749 

DT Stacy Noble Lewis Co. snoble@esd113.org    360-748-2274 

DT Jackie Yee Mason &Thurston Counties jyee@esd113.org  360-464-6873 

MS Kacy Hilden Olympic MS, Shelton kacyhilden@comcast.net 360.358.5094 

MS/HS Erik Knudson Centralia High School eknudson@esd113.org 360-790-9364 

     

ESD 114 

DIR Kristin Schutte Director schuttek@oesd.wednet.edu 360-405-5833 

SUP Michelle Dower Supervisor for Kitsap DT, MS-HS mdower@oesd.wednet.edu 360-478-6893 

DT& 

MS/HS 

Josie Mehew Clallam Co. – Port Angeles & Sequim DT & 

PASD MS/HS Stevens Middle School  

jmehew@portangelesschools.org 360-461-4444 C 

360-565-1807 W 

DT Patti Sgambellone Kitsap Co. priority focus Bremerton  Patti.sgambellone@bsd.wednet.edu 360-478-0978 

360-509-5078 

DT& 

MS/HS 

Cherie Thalheimer Kitsap Co. priority focus South Kitsap & 

MS/HS SK High School 

thalheim@skitsap.wednet.edu 360-874-5637 

ESD 121 

SUP Jill Patnode Supervisor jpatnode@psesd.org 425-917-7839 

JRA Victoria West JRA-King Co. westv@dshs.org 206-621-3415 

JRA Laura Rollins JRA-Pierce Co. Lrollins@psesd.org 253-310-8731 

DT Mariah Palmer Pierce Co.- Remann Hall mpalmer@psesd.org 253-798-4895 

253-324-5318 

MS/HS  Showalter MS/Tukwila TBD  

MS/HS Brian Storie Eatonville HS bstorie@psesd.org 360-802-7695 

Jail Amy Gourde Regional Justice Center-Kent agourde@psesd.org   206-205-2989 

Jail Janet Knights-
Smart 

Pierce County Jail jknights-smart@psesd.org   253-798-8623 
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ESD 123 

SUP Nikki Wood  Supervisor nwood@esd123.org  509-544-5762 

DT Sergio Castaneda  Pasco/Kennewick/Richland 

Benton Co/EA  

scastaneda@esd123.org 509-521-5017 

DT Casey Cramer/PI Walla Walla ccramer@esd123.org 509-222-6900 

MS/HS Andy Bowers Highlands MS & Park MS abowers@esd123.org  Highlands 509-222-5228 & 

Park 509-222-2869 

ESD 171 

DIR Shelley Seslar Director & Supervisor/Chelan Co. shelleys@ncesd.org 509-665-2631 

DT Wayne Hersel Grant Co./ Quincy JH husky3411@gmail.com 509-679-4891 

DT Maria Lopez Okanogan Co. mlopez@oksd.wednet.edu  509-422-5414 

MS/HS 

 

Lesa Eiffert Omak MS  
Tuesday-Friday: 7:30-11:30am 

leiffert@omaksd.wednet.edu  509-826-8311 

ESD 189 

DIR Jodie Desbiens Director & Supervisor jdesbeins@nwesd.org 360-299-4010 

DT Gary Gaggens Denney Youth - Everett ggaggens@nwesd.org 360-333-1520 

511 Eric Holl Emerson School/Skagit Co. eholl@nwesd.org cell360-224-8073 

MS Paige Watson Mt. Vernon HS pwatson@nwesd.org 360-428-6100x2020 

 

JRA Tim Tahouey Green Hill Academic School 
375 SW 11th St 
Chehalis, WA  98532 

ttahouey@chehalis.k12.wa.us  360-740-3520 

JRA Ryan Bedford Green Hill Academic School 
375 SW 11th St 
Chehalis, WA  98532 

rbedford@chehalis.k12.wa.us  360-740-3525 

 

JRA Lisa Nelson Naselle SD lnelson@naselleschools.org 360-484-3269 

JRA Mitzi Hunter Naselle SD mhunter@naselleschools.org 360-484-3269 

 

JRA Mike Williams  williamsm@issaquah.wednet.edu   

JRA TBA    
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